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The second round of matches, which started at 12:00, was also 
divided into a really even match and another one with a bigger point 
difference. At the CTA, the Portuguese team from the University of 
Aveiro played against the Romanian team, represented by the Ovidius 
University of Constanta. 

 
Finally, the match with the biggest point difference took place at 

the Fernando Argüelles. The Turkish team from Akdeniz University 
played again the host team, the University of Malaga. Despite 
the intense effort from the Malaga players to surpass the Turkish 
superiority, the match ended with the score 26-18, with three 
outstanding players regarding the number of goals (5 each): Fetane 
Uzunlar and Berfin Yayli from Akdeniz University and Marta Campos 
for the Spanish team.

he second day of the female category started with the 
first draw of the Championship between the teams of the 
University of Oslo (Norway) and the Radboud University 

Nijmegen (Netherlands). The match at the Fernando Argüelles ended 
with the score 25-25. The top scorer of this match, which started at 
10:00, was Loes Vandewal, from the University of Oslo, who scored 
12 goals.  

At the same time at the CTA, the German team from the University 
of Cologne played against the Turkish team from the Aksaray 
University. In this match, the German strength contributed to their 
superiority all along the game until a final score of 38-26 for the 
German team. The top scorer of the match was Maja Klingenberg, 
scoring 7 goals for her team.
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This match had a very close 
score that ended with only 
one point difference, 22-21 for 
University of Aveiro, where the 
Portuguese player Mariana 
Lopes was the top scorer with 10 
goals.

resulted in a DRAW 
The morning session

and two really close victories

DSHS versus AKS

UJO versus RU 

AKS versus UMA

Mariana Lopez, Portuguese player about to score
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RESULTS

Match SCHEDULE

04/07/2017

Groups phase 

system

MALE COMPETITION

GROUPS
PHASE

UNIVERSITIES 

Spain | University of Malaga
Poland | University of Rzeszów 
Portugal | University of Minho
Germany | Goethe University Frankfurt 
France | University of Montpellier
Croatia | Univesity of Split 
Spain | University of Barcelona 
Portugal | University of Porto
Switzerland | University of Basel
Germany | University of Duisburg-Essen
 Turkey | Marmara University	 	
Romania | Stefan cel Mare University of Suceava

UMA
UR

UMIN
GUF 
UST
UM
UB
UP

BAS
DUE
MAR 
USV

COUNTRIES 

A

B

C

D

DATE START PLAYING 
FOR

SCORE AWAYMATCH HOME VENUE

04/
 07
2017 25

22
31

35

17:00
17:00
19:00
19:00

M5
M6
M7
M8

--
--
--
--

| Stefan cel Mare University of Suceava 

| University of Basel 

| Goethe University Frankfurt 

| University of Minho

University of Duisburg-Essen |  

University of Porto | 

Univesity of Split | 	

University of Malaga | 

CTA
Argüelles

CTA
Argüelles

UNIVERSITIES UNIVERSITIES COUNTRIES COUNTRIES 

Tuesday

USV versus DUE

UMIN versus UMA 

SCHEDULE

Head to head matches between 
teams with equal total points

Groups phase 
July 5th

RANKING

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

2	 2	 0	 0	 4	 73	 49	 +24
1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 30	 38	 -8
1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 19	 35	 -16 
1	 1	 0	 0	 2	 25	 17	 +8
1	 1	 0	 0	 2	 29	 24	 +5
2	 0	 0	 2	 0	 41	 54	 -13 
1*	 1	 0	 0	 2*	 38	 26	  +12
2*	 1	 0	 1	 2*	 57	 63	 -6
1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 25	 31	 -6 
2	 2	 0	 0	 4	 53	 46	 +7
1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 29	 31	 -2
1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 17	 22	 -5

P      W      D        L         PTS        GF      GA        GD

DATE START PLAYING 
FOR

AWAYMATCH HOME VENUE

05/
 07
2017 s

s
s

s

17:00
17:00
19:00
19:00

M9
M10
M11
M12

--
--
--
--

| University of Barcelona

| Marmara University 

| University of Montpellier

| University of Rzeszów

| University of Duisburg-Essen

| Univesity of Split

University of Basel |  

Stefan cel Mare University of Suceava | 

Goethe University Frankfurt | 	

University of Minho | 

University of Porto |

University of Malaga |

CTA
Argüelles

CTA
Argüelles

Teams resting

UNIVERSITIES UNIVERSITIES COUNTRIES COUNTRIES 

*
*

*
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RESULTS

Match SCHEDULE

04/07/2017

Groups phase 

system

FEMALE COMPETITION

GROUPS
PHASE

UNIVERSITIES COUNTRIES 

A

B

Turkey | Akdeniz University 
Spain | University of Malaga	 	
Portugal | University of Aveiro		
Slovenia | University of Primorska 
Romania | Ovidius University of Constanta 
Netherlands | Radboud University Nijmegen	
Norway | University of Oslo 
Germany | German Sport University Cologne	 	
Turkey | Aksaray University
Spain | University of Valencia			 

AKD
UMA

UA
UPR
UOC

RU
UIO

DSHS
AKS

UV

DATE START PLAYING 
FOR

SCORE AWAYMATCH HOME VENUE

04/
 07
2017

25
22
26

26
25

10:00
10:00
12:00
12:00

F5
F6
F7
F8

--
--
--
--

| German Sport University Cologne 

| University of Oslo

| University of Aveiro

| Akdeniz University

Aksaray University |  

Radboud University Nijmegen | 

Ovidius University of Constanta | 	

University of Malaga | 

CTA
Argüelles

CTA
Argüelles

UNIVERSITIES UNIVERSITIES COUNTRIES COUNTRIES 

Tuesday

UA versus UOC

SCHEDULE

DATE START PLAYING 
FOR

AWAYMATCH HOME VENUE

05/
 07
2017 s

s
s

s

10:00
10:00
12:00
12:00

F9
F10
F11
F12

--
--
--
--

| University of Oslo 

| University of   Valencia

| Akdeniz University

| University of Primorska

| Radboud University Nijmegen

German Sport University Cologne |  

Aksaray University | 

University of Aveiro | 

Ovidius University of Constanta | 	

University of Malaga | 

CTA
Argüelles

CTA
Argüelles

Groups phase 

Head to head matches between 
teams with equal total points

Teams resting

July 5th

RANKING

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

2	 2	 0	 0	 4	 54	 45	 +9
2	 1	 0	 1	 2	 65	 57	 +8
1	 1	 0	 0	 2	 22	 21	 +1
2	 0	 0	 2	 0	 48	 50	 -2
1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 31	 47	 -16 
2*	 1	 1*	 0	 3	 60	 50	 +10
2*	 1	 1*	 0	 3	 55	 47	  +8
1	 1	 0	 0	 2	 38	 26	 +12
1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 25	 35	 -10
2	 0	 0	 2	 0	 48	 68	 -20

P      W      D         L         PTS       GF      GA       GD

UNIVERSITIES UNIVERSITIES COUNTRIES COUNTRIES 

UJO versus RU

*
*

*
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he evening of the second 
competition day offered wonderful 
images of the matches. In total, four 

matches were played, one less than the rest 
of the days. The first sessions took place 
at 17:00 and the second ones at 19:00 
at the Fernando Argüelles and the CTA, 
respectively.

At the CTA the team Stefan cel Mare 
University of Suceava (Romania) played 
against the German team from the 

University of Duisburg-Essen. The players 
of the German Sport University Cologne 
female team were cheering them the 
same way they had previously done in the 
morning, which helped them reach their 

final victory with a score of 17-22 for the 
University of Duisburg-Essen.

At the same time, at the Fernando 
Argüelles venue, the team of the University 
of Basel (Switzerland) played against the 
team of the University of Porto (Portugal). 

The top scorers of this match were Marco 
Rickenbacher, from the University of Basel, 
and Miguel Mota dos Santos Cortinhas, 
from the University of Porto, with 8 goals 
each.

Immediately after, at the same venue, it 
was the turn of another Portuguese team. 

The University of Minho played against 
the University of Malaga, who showed 
their superiority from the very beginning, 
leading to a comfortable victory. The final 
score was 19-35 for the University of 
Malaga, with Ignacio Soto being the top 
scorer of the match (7 goals).

Finally, the CTA hosted the match 
between Goethe University Frankfurt 
and the University of Split. Despite the 
insistence of the Croatian team in pursuit 
of the goal, the Germans showed their 
characteristic undaunted strength. The 
match ended up with the score 25-17, with 
Jonas Ulshöfer, from Goethe University 
Frankfurt, as the top scorer with 8 goals.

r Kemal Tamer is the highest EUSA 
authority in this Championship, thus, 

he is also the Chairman of the Championship’s 
Supervision, Control and Arbitration Commission (SCAC). 

Born in Turkey, it is his first time here in Malaga and specifically in 
Antequera, which makes him look forward to visiting the city after the 
Championship, as he thinks “it must be really beautiful”. Despite his role 
as constant supervisor of the Championship, he wants to enjoy the event 
as well as visit everything the city has to offer. He already knows some 
Spanish cities such as Cordoba, Granada, Vigo and Valencia, and still 

keeps some wonderful memories of those visits. 
Regarding this Championship, his main tasks 

so far have been overseeing the accreditation process and checking 
the accreditation and situation of every participant, as well as 
supervising the work of the OC in the organization of the Opening 
Ceremony. 

Amid a pile of documents, he expresses his wish for this one to be an 
excellent Championship, about which he highlights the importance 
of having 10 female and 12 male teams, which is really positive with 
regards to the promotion of university sport. 

Mr. KEMAL TAMER

facebook.com/EUSAhandball2017

@eusahandball

handball2017.eusa.eu

Vice-president of the EUSA Executive Committee

An intense evening 
for the MALE TEAMS

Follow us
on social      
media!

V PMStarring

USV versus DUE

GUF versus USTThe strength of the 
Portuguese players, 
who didn’t leave 
their opponents any 
breathing room, led 
them to their final 
victory 25-31. 
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