

EĽSA

The morning session resulted in a DRAW and two really close victories



UJO versus RU

DSHS versus AKS



he second day of the female category started with the first draw of the Championship between the teams of the University of Oslo (Norway) and the Radboud University Nijmegen (Netherlands). The match at the Fernando Argüelles ended with the score **25-25**. The top scorer of this match, which started at 10:00, was Loes Vandewal, from the University of Oslo, who scored 12 goals.

At the same time at the CTA, the German team from the University of Cologne played against the Turkish team from the Aksaray University. In this match, the German strength contributed to their superiority all along the game until a final score of **38-26** for the German team. The top scorer of the match was Maja Klingenberg, scoring 7 goals for her team. The second round of matches, which started at 12:00, was also divided into a really even match and another one with a bigger point difference. At the CTA, the Portuguese team from the University of Aveiro played against the Romanian team, represented by the Ovidius University of Constanta.

This match had a very close score that ended with only one point difference, 22-21 for University of Aveiro, where the Portuguese player Mariana Lopes was the top scorer with 10 goals.

Finally, the match with the biggest point difference took place at the Fernando Argüelles. The Turkish team from Akdeniz University played again the host team, **the University of Malaga**. Despite the intense effort from the Malaga players to surpass the Turkish superiority, the match ended with the score 26-18, with three outstanding players regarding the number of goals (5 each): Fetane Uzunlar and Berfin Yayli from Akdeniz University and Marta Campos for the Spanish team.





COMPETITION system

EUSA - IX EUROPEAN UNIVERSITIES HANDBALL CHAMPIONSHIP 2017

MALE COMPETITION

RESULTS 04				04/07/	04/07/2017 Tuesday								
J	Matc	h SCHE	DULE	Group	phase		_						
	DATE	START	МАТСН	PLAYING FOR	HOME COUNTRIES UNIVERSITIES	SCORE		VENUE					
	04/ 07	17:00	M5	🔳	Stefan cel Mare University of Suceau	/a 17- 22	University of Duisburg-Essen	СТА					
- 1	2017	17:00			· · · ·		University of Porto	Argüelles					
		<u>19:00</u> 19:00	M7 M8		Goethe University Frankfu		University of Malaga	CTA Argüelles					





MATCHES July 5th SCHEDULE Groups phase

Wednesday

DATE	START	MATCH	PLAYING FOR	HOME COUNTRIES UNIVERSITIES		VENUE
05/ 07	17:00	M9		University of Barcelona 🔊		СТА
2017	17.00	M10 M11		University of Montpellier 🔊		CTA
	19:00 Te	M12 eams rest	 ing	□ University of Rzeszów □ University of Duisburg-Essen	University of Porto	Argüelles
	IE	earris rest	ing	University of Split	University of Malaga	

	GROUPS PHASE		RANKING	Р	W	D	L	PTS	GF	GA	GD
A B	UR UMIN GUF UST	 Spain University of Malaga Poland University of Rzeszów Portugal University of Minho Germany Goethe University Frankfurt France University of Montpellier Croatia Univesity of Split 	1 st 2 nd 3 rd 1 st 2 nd 3 rd	2 1 1 1 2	2 0 0 1 1	0 0 0 0 0	0 1 1 0 0 2	4 0 2 2 0	73 30 19 25 29 41	49 38 35 17 24 54	+24 -8 -16 +8 +5 -13
C	UP (3) BAS (1) DUE (1) MAR (3)	 Spain University of Barcelona Portugal University of Porto Switzerland University of Basel Germany University of Duisburg-Essen Turkey Marmara University Romania Stefan cel Mare University of Suceava 	3.0 1 st 2 nd 3 rd 1 st 2 nd 3 rd	1* 2* 1 2 1	1 1 0 2 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0	2 0 1 1 0 1 1	2* 2* 0 4 0 0	38 57 25 53 29 17	26 63 31 46 31 22	+12* -6* -6 +7 -2 -5
-	h h	andball2017.eusa.eu			ead mate						

eusahandball2017@gmail.com

teams with equal total points

COMPETITION system



ζ3

eusahandball2017@gmail.com

FEMALE COMPETITION

RESULTS	04/07/2017 Tuesday
Match SCHEDULE	Groups phase
DATE START MATCH	FOR HOME SCORE AWAY VENUE
04/ 07 2017 10:00 F5 10:00 F6 12:00 F7 12:00 F8	Image: German Sport University Cologne 38 - 26 Aksaray University I image: Aksaray University I image: Aksaray University Nijmegen I image: Aksaray University Nijmegen I image: Aksaray University of Constanta I image: Aksaray University of Malaga I image: Aksaray University I ima
UA versus UOC	<image/> <image/>
MATCHES JUI schedule	5th Wednesday Groups phase UJO versus RU
DATE START MATCH	FOR HOME UNIVERSITIES UNIVERSITIES COUNTRIES VENUE
05/ 07 2017 10:00 F9 10:00 F10 12:00 F11	Image:
12:00 F12 Teams resti	Image: Primor Primorska Image: Ovidius University of Constanta Image: Argüelles og Image: Radboud University Nijmegen University of Malaga Image: Argüelles

GROUPS			DANIKING								
	PHASE		RANKING	Ρ	W	D	L	PTS	GF	GA	GD
	AKD 车	Turkey Akdeniz University	1st	2	2	0	0	4	54	45	+9
	UMA 🚾	Spain University of Malaga	2 nd	2	1	0	1	2	65	57	+8
	UA 💿	Portugal University of Aveiro	3rd	1	1	0	0	2	22	21	+1
	UPR 🔤	Slovenia University of Primorska	4 th	2	0	0	2	0	48	50	-2
		Romania Ovidius University of Constanta	5 th	1	0	0	1	0	31	47	-16
E	RU 💳	Netherlands Radboud University Nijmegen	1st	2*	1	1*	0	3	60	50	+10*
	UIO ===	Norway University of Oslo	2nd	2*	1	1*	0	3	55	47	+8*
	DSHS 🚃	Germany German Sport University Cologne	3rd	1	1	0	0	2	38	26	+12
		Turkey Aksaray University	4th	1	0	0	1	0	25	35	-10
	UV 🗰	Spain University of Valencia	5th	2	0	0	2	0	48	68	-20
				* Head to head matches between teams with equal total points				handball2017.eusa.eu			



An intense evening for the MALE TEAMS

he evening of the second competition day offered wonderful images of the matches. In total, four matches were played, one less than the rest of the days. The first sessions took place at 17:00 and the second ones at 19:00 at the Fernando Argüelles and the CTA, respectively.

At the CTA the team Stefan cel Mare University of Suceava (Romania) played against the German team from the



University of Duisburg-Essen. The players of the German Sport University Cologne female team were cheering them the same way they had previously done in the morning, which helped them reach their final victory with a score of **17-22** for the University of Duisburg-Essen.

At the same time, at the Fernando Argüelles venue, the team of the University of Basel (Switzerland) played against the team of the University of Porto (Portugal).

The strength of the Portuguese players, who didn't leave their opponents any breathing room, led them to their final victory 25-31.

The top scorers of this match were Marco Rickenbacher, from the University of Basel, and Miguel Mota dos Santos Cortinhas, from the University of Porto, with 8 goals each.

Immediately after, at the same venue, it was the turn of another Portuguese team.

The University of Minho played against the University of Malaga, who showed their superiority from the very beginning, leading to a comfortable victory. The final score was **19-35** for **the University of** Malaga, with Ignacio Soto being the top scorer of the match (7 goals).



Finally, the CTA hosted the match between Goethe University Frankfurt and the University of Split. Despite the insistence of the Croatian team in pursuit of the goal, the Germans showed their characteristic undaunted strength. The match ended up with the score **25-17**, with Jonas Ulshöfer, from Goethe University Frankfurt, as the top scorer with 8 goals.



eusahandball2017@gmail.com

Vice-president of the EUSA Executive Committee

r Kemal Tamer is the highest EUSA authority in this Championship, thus, he is also the Chairman of the Championship's

Supervision, Control and Arbitration Commission (SCAC). Born in Turkey, it is his first time here in Malaga and specifically in Antequera, which makes him look forward to visiting the city after the Championship, as he thinks "it must be really beautiful". Despite his role as constant supervisor of the Championship, he wants to enjoy the event as well as visit everything the city has to offer. He already knows some Spanish cities such as Cordoba, Granada, Vigo and Valencia, and still keeps some wonderful memories of those visits. Regarding this Championship, his main tasks

so far have been overseeing the accreditation process and checking the accreditation and situation of every participant, as well as supervising the work of the OC in the organization of the Opening Ceremony.

Amid a pile of documents, he expresses his wish for this one to be an excellent Championship, about which he highlights the importance of having 10 female and 12 male teams, which is really positive with regards to the promotion of university sport.





facebook.com/EUSAhandball2017 @eusahandball handball2017.eusa.eu